Aerometrex’s capital structure before and after the Offer on Aerometrex’s capital structure before the Offer is shown below:

Class of Security Number

Shares 60,200,000

Convertible Notes 7,000,000

Aerometrex’s capital structure after completion of the Offer on a non-diluted and fully-diluted basis is shown below:

Class of Security Non-Diluted Fully-Diluted

Shares 94,400,000 96,344,000

NED Options1 1,000,000 Nil

Executive Director Options Nil Nil

Other staff options Nil Nil

Lead Manager Options 944,000 Nil

Convertible Notes Nil Nil

Shareholder structure post the Offer
Aerometrex’s capital structure after completion of the Offer is shown below:

Shares

Shareholder Number pre-Offer Percentage Number post-Offer Percentage

Existing Shareholders 60,200,000 100% 60,200,0002 63.7%

Convertible Note Holders Nil 0% 9,200,000 9.8%

IPO Shareholders Nil 0% 25,000,000 26.5%

TOTAL 60,200,000 100% 94,400,0003 100.0%F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

46 Aerometrex Prospectus

Structure

The table below table summarises the interests of various stakeholders as at the date of this Prospectus and immediately
following completion of the Offer.

Shares held at date of Prospectus Shares held at Quotation Date

Number % Number %

Directors 32,320,091 53.7% 32,320,0911 34.2%

Other Senior Management2 18,448,410 30.6% 18,448,409 19.5%

Other Existing Shareholders3 9,431,499 15.7% 9,431,499 10.0%

Convertible Note Holders Nil Nil 9,200,000 9.8%

New Shareholders Nil Nil 25,000,000 26.5%

TOTAL4 60,200,000 100.0% 94,400,000 100.0%

Some Existing Shareholders hold their interests in Shares directly or indirectly through holdings by companies or trusts.  The
table does not reflect any Shares which the Existing Shareholders or Convertible Note Holders may subscribe for under the
Offer.  To the extent Existing Shareholders or Convertible Note Holders (or their associated entities) acquire additional Shares in
the Offer, those additional Shares will not be subject to the voluntary escrow arrangements.

1 This figure does not include New Shares acquired by the Directors under the Offer, noting that Mark Lindh has indicated that he will apply for 100,000 New
Shares and Peter Foster has indicated that he will apply for 50,000 New Shares.
2 Senior management of Aerometrex who are not Directors.
3 All other Existing Shareholders that are not affiliated with Directors or senior management.
4 Assumes none of the options is exercised.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

47Aerometrex Prospectus

Substantial shareholders

The table below sets out the substantial shareholders of Aerometrex as at the date of this Prospectus and what their interest in
Aerometrex will be immediately following completion of the Offer.

Shares held at
date of Prospectus

Shares held at
Quotation Date

Name of substantial holder
Associated Director
or employee

Number % Number %

199 Investment Pty Ltd and Beer
& Skittles Superfund Pty Ltd

Matthew White 12,335,376 20.5% 12,335,376 13.1%

Mark and Lynette Deuter Mark Deuter 11,400,865 18.9% 11,400,865 12.1%

DAIJ Pty Ltd David Byrne 8,583,850 14.3% 8,583,850 9.1%

Scott Tomlinson Scott Tomlinson 8,362,230 13.9% 8,362,230 8.9%

Beata Serafin and
Wojciech Misiara

Beata Serafin 6,660,999 11.1% 6,660,999 7.1%

Warren and Margaret Darley None 6,018,993 10.0% 6,018,993 6.4%

Todd and Jane Dunow Todd Dunow 3,425,181 5.7% 3,425,181 3.6%

TOTAL 56,787,494 94.4% 56,787,494 60.3%

Details of Options
Pursuant to the Lead Manager Mandate (see section 11
“Material Agreements”), the Lead Manager and Underwriter
will, as part of the Offer, be granted 944,000 options with an
exercise price of $1.25 per option.  These options will vest
two years from the date the options are granted and will
expire four years from the date the options are granted.
Aerometrex has granted 1,000,000 options with an
exercise price of $1.25 per option to the Non-Executive
Directors of Aerometrex, including 500,000 options to
each of Chairman, Mark Lindh, and Non-Executive Director,
Matthew White. These options will expire two years from

[…]

Trade and other receivables 2,759 2,860 1,481

Contract assets 1,276 797 639

Other assets 97 - -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 9,242 4,631 3,065

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 9,800 8,761 3,994

Goodwill 1,785 1,785 1,785

Intangible assets 1,317 162 281

Deferred tax assets 349 225 209

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 13,251 10,933 6,269

TOTAL ASSETS 22,493 15,564 9,334

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 1,103 464 273

Current tax liabilities 293 553 206

Contract liabilities 522 138 246

Financial liabilities 8,520 3,575 728

Employee benefits 890 689 716

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 11,328 5,419 2,169

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities 3,112 3,406 2,819

Employee benefits 93 58 52

Deferred tax liabilities 1,091 952 398

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,296 4,416 3,269

TOTAL LIABILITIES 15,624 9,835 5,438

NET ASSETS 6,869 5,729 3,896

EQUITY

Share capital 2,377 3,127 3,127

Retained earnings 4,122 2,240 769

Non-controlling interest 370 362 -

TOTAL EQUITY 6,896 5,729 3,896

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

60 Aerometrex Prospectus

As at 30 June 2019 Audited

Reference Aerometrex
Limited  $’000

Pro forma
Adjustments $

Pro forma $

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 5,110 21,725 26,835

Trade and other receivables 2,759 - 2,759

Contract assets 1,276 - 1,276

Other assets 97 - 97

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 9,242 21,731 30,973

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 9,800 4,346 14,146

Goodwill 1,785 - 1,785

Intangible assets 1,317 - 1,317

Deferred tax assets 349 - 349

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 13,251 4,346 17,597

TOTAL ASSETS 22,493 26,077 48,570

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 1,103 - 1,103

Current tax liabilities 293 - 293

Contract liabilities 522 - 522

Financial liabilities 8,520 (3,887) 4,633

Employee benefits 890 - 890

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 11,328 (3,887) 7,441

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities 3,112 - 3,112

Employee benefits 93 - 93

Deferred tax liabilities 1,091 - 1,091

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,296 - 4,296

TOTAL LIABILITIES 15,624 (3,887) 11,737

NET ASSETS 6,869 29,964 36,833

EQUITY

Share capital 2,377 33,695 36,073

Retained earnings 4,122 (3,545) 577

Non-controlling interest 370 - 370

Reserves - (193) (193)

TOTAL EQUITY/(DEFICENCY) 6,869 29,964 36,833

 8.7   Consolidated Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
The table below sets out the audited historical statement of financial position of Aerometrex Limited, the pro forma
adjustments that have been made to it (further described below) and the pro forma consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2019.

The pro forma statement of financial position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented as being
necessarily indicative of Aerometrex Limited’s view of its future financial position.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

61Aerometrex Prospectus